1
PA
R
A
G
O
N
 W

PARAGON WALL
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.	 2013-12-12	 www.swegon.com
Ordering key
PARAGON WALL Ordering key
Type PARAGON WALL comfort module for cooling, heat-
ing, ventilation and control. As standard, factory assem-
bled components are included for plug & play installation.
PARAGON WALL delivery demarcation
Swegon’s limits of supply are at the connection points for
water.
At these connection points, the RE pipework contractor
connects to plain pipe end and/or male threads towards
valves, fills the system, bleeds it and tests the pressure in
the circuits.
The ventilation contractor connects to the duct connec-
tions with dimensions as specified on the basic size draw-
ing in the section "Dimensions".
EE electrical equipment contractor provides a 24 V AC
network power supply or earthed 230 V outlets for a
transformer, as well as a junction box, if required, installed
in a wall for a room thermostat.
The building contractor cuts the openings in corridor wall
for the supply air duct, in the interior wall and suspended
ceiling for the supply air and extract air grilles and in the
bathroom ceiling for the extract air duct.
The electrical installation contractor connects the power
(24 V) and the signal cables to the wiring terminals
equipped with spring-loaded pressure connections. The
maximum permissible cable cross-sectional area is 2.5
mm2.
For reliable operation we recommend the use of cable
ends with multi-pin connectors.
For particulars on how to wire the electric heating, see
the separate installation instructions at www.swegon.com
PARAGON WALL Ordering key
PARAGON WALL a- bbbb- c- dd- e- fg
Version:
Length (mm)
900, 1100. 1300 and 1500
Function:
B = Cooling and heating
X = Cooling and electric heating
Capacity variant
NC – Normal version
HC – High capacity version
Connection side
R - Right-hand
L - Left-hand
Flow variant
Upper nozzle row:
L, M, H
Lower nozzle row:
L, M, H
Factory-fitted controls kit, optional
Control equipment,
factory fitted
PARAGON a- T-COND- bbbbb- cc
Version:
CONDUCTOR
W1, W3, W4.1 or SLAVE
C = Cooling
CH = Cooling and heating
Control equipment,
factory fitted
PARAGON a- T-LUNA- bb
Version:
LUNA
C = Cooling
CH = Cooling and heating
Example 1:
The PARAGON without control equipment:
PARAGON WALL a-1100-B-NC-R-LM
Example 2:
The PARAGON WALL with left-hand connecton and

Kit with manually adjustable damper
Ø100; Ø125
Ordering Key, Accessories
Assembly piece SYST MS M8- aaaa- b
Length of threaded rod (mm):
200; 500; 1000
Type:
1=One threaded rod
2=Two threaded rods and a thread lock
Flexible connection hose,
(1 piece)
SYST FH F1- aaa- 12
Compression ring (Ø12 mm)
against pipe in both ends
(excl. support sleeves)
Length (mm):
300; 500; 700
Flexible connection hose,
(1 piece)
SYST FH F20- aaa- 12
Quick-fit push-on coupling (Ø12 mm)
against pipe in both ends
Length (mm):
275; 475; 675
Flexible connection hose,
(1 piece)
SYST FH F30- aaa- 12
Quick-fit push-on coupling (Ø12 mm)
against pipe in one end, sleeve
nut G20ID in the other end.
Length (mm):
200; 400; 600
Venting nipple SYST AR12
32
PARAGON WALL
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.	 2013-12-12	 www.swegon.com
Specification text
Example of a specification text conforming to VVS AMA
Standard.
KB XX
Swegon’s PARAGON WALL comfort module that supplies
air via a common supply air and recirculated air grille.
For rear edge installation in a wall or ceiling, with the fol-
lowing functions:
•	 Cooling
•	 Heating, (water or electric)
•	 Ventilation
•	 VariFlow for simple adjustment of the airflows
•	 ADC
•	 125 mm dia. duct connection
•	 Built-in recirculating air opening
•	 Coil and control equipment, if required, accessible via
an inspection cover
•	 Cleanable
•	 Fixed measurement tapping with tube
•	 Supply air and recirculating air grille painted in stan-
dard shade of white (RAL 9003)
•	 Contractor demarcation at the connection points for
water and air according to the outline drawing
•	 At the connection points, the pipe contractor connects
the piping to 12 mm plain pipe ends; then the ventila-
tion contractor connects the ducting to the 25 mm
dia. insertion joint(s).
•	 The pipework contractor fills, bleeds, tests the pressure
and assumes responsibility for the design water flows
reaching each branch of the system and the climate
beam.
•	 The ventilation contractor conducts initial commissio-
ning of the airflows.
Factory-fitted controls kit:
•	 PARAGON a-T-COND-bbbbb-cc xx items
•	 PARAGON a-T-LUNA-bb xx items
Factory-fitted accessory kit: